502075664 09/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas A. King	09/19/2012
Duane K. Smith	09/19/2012
Douglas L. Kirk	09/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blazing Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	253 Chesterfield Industrial Boulevard	
City:	Chesterfield	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13627265

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9524760585

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-476-0580

Email: schroederpatlaw@popp.net

Correspondent Name: Brian F. Schroeder

Address Line 1: 15600 Wayzata Boulevard, Suite 200 Address Line 4: Wayzata, MINNESOTA 55391

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64443
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian F. Schroeder

Total Attachments: 4

source=64443-Assn_09-19-2012#page1.tif source=64443-Assn_09-19-2012#page2.tif source=64443-Assn_09-19-2012#page3.tif source=64443-Assn_09-19-2012#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029031 FRAME: 0066

.H \$40 00 1362

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Thomas A. King, residing at 1 Bonhomme Grove Court, Chesterfield, Missouri 63017; Duane K. Smith, residing at 12 Bell Tower Court, St. Charles, Missouri 63304 and; Douglas L. Kirk, residing at 415 Iron Lantern Drive, Ballwin Missouri 63011, are the inventors and owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain improvements in the invention(s) disclosed in the following patent application(s):

(1) United States Letters Patent Application entitled FITTINGS FOR SEALED RETENTION TO END PORTIONS OF PIPES AND RELATED METHODS, being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application Serial No. 3/037,205, filed on September 26, 2012.

WHEREAS, Blazing Products, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Missouri, and having its principal place of business at 253 Chesterfield Industrial Boulevard, Chesterfield, Missouri 63005, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), the above-identified application(s), corresponding domestic, international or foreign applications in any and all countries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent or Design Letters Patent or similar legal protection of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid to us by the said Blazing Products, Inc., and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Blazing Products, Inc., its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention(s), the above-identified application(s), corresponding domestic, international or foreign applications in any and all countries, including the right to claim priority from any and all prior related applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent or Design Letters Patent or similar legal protection of any and all countries which may be granted thereon, including all rights and benefits under any applicable legal treaty or convention, and any and all reissues, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutions or extensions thereof;

AND, we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and appropriate foreign governmental officials, to issue any and all such United States or foreign Letters Patent under said invention(s), or resulting from any of said applications thereof, to the Assignee;

AND, we further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or a duly authorized representative thereof, to complete this instrument by inserting the filing date and application number for each application identified herein when ascertained, but agree that failure to do so will not jeopardize the validity of this instrument;

Page 1 of 4

AND, we covenant and agree that at any time upon request and without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, we will execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing and do all lawful acts and things which, in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, its successors and assigns, is deemed desirable or necessary in making application for and obtaining, maintaining and/or enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention(s) in any and all countries.

Signed	1 at 100 Chester Field FNO Missouri, this 19 day of Sept, 20	12.
	ChasterFild mo. 63005	
	Thomas A. King	
	Thomas At. King	

STATE OF MISSOURI] ss COUNTY OF St. Charles]

Dean Cusumano
Notary Public - Notary Seal
Comm. Number 12643250
STATE OF MISSOURI
St. Charles County
My Commission Expires January 31, 2016

On this day of lember, 2012, before me, a Notary Public within and for said county, personally appeared Thomas A. King, to me known to be the identical person who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Signed at 10 Chesty Stor, Misson	uri, this 19 day of 5 pt., 2012.
	1 tri
Dua	nne K. Smith Dean Cusumano
	Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI]	Comm. Number 12643250
1 ss.	STATE OF MISSOURI St. Charles County
COUNTY OF <u>St. Charles</u>] ss.	My Commission Expires January 31, 2016
county, personally appeared Duane K. Smith, to n the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to deed.	manus -
<u> </u>	glass L. Kirk
	Dean Cusumano Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI] COUNTY OF State ss.	Comm. Number 12643250 STATE OF MISSOURI St. Charles County My Commission Expires January 31, 2016
On this 1974 day of Septender, 2012 county, personally appeared Douglass L. Kirk, executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledge act and deed.	2, before me, a Notary Public within and for said to me known to be the identical person who
Nata	ry Dublia

Page 3 of 4

Acceptance:

The undersigned hereby agrees to the foregoing assignment and requests recording thereof in the U.S. and all relevant foreign Patent Offices.

	RI	AZING	PRODUCTS.	INC.
--	----	-------	-----------	------

Dated: 9-19-2012

Bv: Duane K.

Its President

Dean Cusumano Notary Public - Notary Seal Comm. Number 12643250 STATE OF MISSOURI St. Charles County My Commission Expires January 31, 2016

STATE OF MISSOURI

COUNTY OF St. Charles

On this 19th day of Septenber ______, 2012, before me, a Notary Public within and for said county, personally appeared Duane K. Smith, to me known to be the identical person who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 09/26/2012